MINUTES
SESSION 3
THE COUNCIL OF
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA
(www.mississauga.ca)
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2007, 9:00 A.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBER
300 CITY CENTRE DRIVE

 Mayor McCallion read the following motion, moved by Councillor Pat Saito,
seconded by Councillor George Carlson, which was voted on and carried:
 “1. That the deputation before Council at its meeting held on February 28,
2007 by Mississauga Tourism be received for information.
2. That funding in the amount of $217,800 or 75% of the total amount of
$290,400 included in the Community Services 2007 Budget be released to
Mississauga Tourism and further that the balance of $72,600 be released
subject to review of audited 2006 financial statements.”
  Carried
  Resolution 0032-2007
 FA.16.Miss
 (c) Video Surveillance Data and Violence and Vandalism Policy
 Ursula Keuper-Bennett appeared before Council and requested that her deputation
be deferred to the next meeting of Council scheduled for March 28, 2007 owing
to technical difficulties with her presentation.
GC-0616-2006/December 6, 2006
GC-0617-2006/December 6, 2006
CA.24.Video Surveillance
CA.24.Vandalism
  Deferred
 (d) Supplementary Report - Rezoning and Draft Plan of Subdivision, Orlando

Committee at its meeting on February 21, 2007.”
  Adopted as amended – Resolution 0033-2007
 MG.23
Council - 9 - February 28, 2007
GC-0104-2007 1. That the presentation by Dr. Susan Waserman, Associate Professor
of Medicine, Allergy/Clinical Immunology with McMaster
University, Hamilton, Ontario, to General Committee at its
meeting of February 21, 2007, be received for information.
 2. That the matter of managing severe allergens in City of
Mississauga facilities, as addressed in the Corporate Report dated
February 9, 2007 from the Commissioner of Community Services,
be referred back to staff for review of the written submissions and
comments from concerned residents received subsequent to the
General Committee at its meeting on February 21, 2007.”
 CS.17.Peanut
GC-0105-2007 1. That the Purchasing Agent be authorized to issue a contract to
CFM Uniforms Inc. in the amount of $653,633.82 (including
GST), for uniform requirements for Fire and Emergency Services
for the three-year term August 1, 2007 to July 31, 2010, subject to
acceptance of the uniforms by the City after sample uniforms have

City and its consultants with temporary access over privately owned
parcels of land located in the area bounded by Matheson Boulevard East to
the south, Dixie Road to the west, Britannia Road East to the north and
Luke Road to the east, all in Ward 5, for the purpose of carrying out soil
and other investigations required in connection with the design of the
Creekbank Extension between Matheson Boulevard East and Britannia
Council - 11 - February 28, 2007
Road; with consideration for these Consent to Enter Agreements of Two
Dollars ($2.00) in each instance.
 PO.10.Creekbank (Ward 5)
GC-0111-2007 That the use of the Council Chamber, Great Hall and the Auditorium be
permitted for the City of Mississauga Information Technology ‘Tech Day’
on Wednesday, March 7, 2007 from 8:00am – 10:00pm, and on Tuesday,
March 6, 2007 from 8:00am – 10:00pm for event setup.
 PO.06.Civic Centre (Ward 4)
GC-0112-2007 That the Corporate Report dated January 15, 2007 presented to the
Accessibility Advisory Committee at its meeting on January 29, 2007,
regarding buildings and parks receiving winter maintenance as outlined in
attached Appendix 1, be received.
 RT.20
 (AAC-0011-2007)
GC-0113-2007 That the PowerPoint presentation regarding “A year in the life of the
Museums of Mississauga” provided to the Museums of Mississauga
Advisory Committee at its meeting on February 12, 2007 by the
Museums Manager be received for information.
 MG.30. Museums
 (MOMAC-0001-2007)
GC-0114-2007 1. That the memorandum dated February 12, 2007 from the Museums
Manager attaching an amended version of the Museums of
Mississauga Community Standards Policy, be received.
 2. That the Museums of Mississauga Community Standards Policy
dated February, 2007 presented to the Museums of Mississauga
Advisory Committee at its meeting on February 12, 2007 be
endorsed and provided to City Council for final approval.
 CA.24.MUS
 (MOMAC-0002-2007)
GC-0115-2007 That the Action Items List dated February 12, 2007 regarding the status
of items emanating out of previous Museums of Mississauga Advisory
Committee meetings be received for information.
 MG.30.Museums
 (MOMAC-0003-2007)
Council - 12 - February 28, 2007
GC-0116-2007 That the verbal update provided by the Museums Manager to the
Museums of Mississauga Advisory Committee at its meeting on
February 12, 2007 regarding Museums programs and the requirement by
the Peel Region Department of Health for three sinks for washing dishes
plus one sink for hand washing, be received.
 MG.30.Museums
 (MOMAC-0004-2007)
GC-0117-2007 1. That the memorandum dated January 8, 2007 and verbal update
provided by John Pegram, Chair of the Log Cabin Task Force,
regarding the status of the Log Cabin being re-erected at the
Bradley Museum site, be received.
 2. That the verbal report provided by Fred Durdan, Chair, Friends of
the Museums of Mississauga (“Friends”) to the Museums of
Mississauga Advisory Committee on February 12, 2007
highlighting matters emanating from the Friends, be received for
information.
 MG.30.Museums
 (MOMAC-0005-2007)
GC-0118-2007 1. That the memorandum dated February 12, 2007 from the Museums
Manager attaching the Museums Manager’s Report from
November 15, 2006 to January 31, 2007 including events,
activities and a draft of the 2007 priorities for the Museums of
Mississauga, be received for information.

  B 034-036/06 (Ward 11)
0072-2007 A by-law to authorize the execution of a Development Agreement with Grossi
Group (Mississauga) Development Inc., 6836 & 6842 Second Line West and
6849 & 6855 Early Settler Row (south of Old Derry Road, west side of Second
Line West).
  B 034-036/06 (Ward 11)
0073-2007 A by-law to amend By-law 5500, as amended, pursuant to application under file
OZ 02/003 W7, Ken Lee – PAT Oriental Foods, 333 Dundas Street East
(northwest corner of Dundas Street East and Grenville Drive).
  Resolution 0274-2006/December 13, 2006
  OZ 02/003 W7
0074-2007 A by-law to authorize the execution of a Save Harmless Agreement with Yog
Vedant Seva Samiti Centre of Canada for the construction of a one-storey
building on lands considered to be within the Mimico Creek floodplain at 6915
Goreway Drive (Part of Block D, Registered Plan 919).
  GC-0108-2007/February 21, 2007
SP 03/378 (Ward 5)
0075-2007 A by-law to authorize the execution of Consent to Enter Agreements with Atlantic
Packaging Products Ltd., Linmuir Operations Inc. and A. Mantella and Sons
Limited to permit temporary access and use of their respective lands to carry out
geotechnical and archaeological investigations associated with the proposed
extension of Creekbank Road.
  GC-0110-2007/February 21, 2007
 PO.10.Creekbank (Ward 5)
Council - 25 - February 28, 2007
0076-2007 A by-law to establish certain lands as part of the municipal highway system to be
known as Tacc Drive (in the vicinity of Tenth Line West and Erin Centre
Boulevard).
 43R-31046 (Ward 10)
0077-2007 A by-law to grant an exemption to By-law 397-78, as amended, being the Fence
By-law, 19 Knasboro Street.
  GC-0003-2007/February 14, 2007
 BL.08.Fence (Ward 5)
0078-2007 A by-law to grant an exemption to By-law 397-78, as amended, being the Fence
By-law, 6537 Cedar Rapids Crescent.
  GC-0004-2007/February 14, 2007
 BL.08.Fence (Ward 10)
0079-2007 A by-law to authorize the execution of an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen
in right of the Province of Ontario, represented by the Minister of Transportation
(Ontario) for the construction of the Confederation Parkway Bridge over Highway